LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 1 of 12
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023
Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
Event # 39 WOMENS Javelin Throw
# NR.:ANNU RANI JAMSHEDPUR 63.82 8/05/2022
% MR.:ANNU RANI LUCKNOW 60.01 2016
1 JYOTI. 151 01/04/02 HARYANA 53.59m
53.54,48.31, 47.48, 53.59, X, 47.38
2 KARISHMA SANIL 370 04/06/00  RAILWAYS 52.86m
X, 52.86, 50.76, 50.64, 51.66, 50.74
3 PRIYANKA. 156 04/04/97  HARYANA 52.57m
50.07, 50.80, 50.92, 52.57, 51.07, 52.41
4 RASHMIK 353 24/11/93 RAILWAYS 52.12m
5 DEEPIKA . 150 21/11/05 HARYANA 49.14m
6 SHAKSHI SHARMA 440 09/02/02 UTTAR PRADESH 49.08m
7  UMA CHOUDHARY 390 04/10/99 RAJASTHAN 46.48m
8 SAROJ DEVI . 304 15/02/99 PUNJAB 46.05m
9  MONIKA. 272 20/03/98 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 45.67m
10 RUPINDER SOHAL 298 08/11/88  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 45.05m
11 HEMAMALINI NEELAKANDA 418 12/04/00 TAMIL NADU 44.69m
12 ANJANI KUMARI 109 01/01/00 BIHAR 43.17m
13 NIKITA RAWAT 449 08/12/98 UTTRAKHAND 39.72m
ANNU RANI 368 29/08/92 RAILWAYS DNS
Event # 32 WOMENS High Jump
# NR.:SAHANA KUMARI HYDERABAD 1.92 23/06/2012
% MR.:SAHANA KUMARI CHENNAI 1.84 2012
1 POOJA ... 174 21/02/07 HARYANA 1.81m
2 ANGEL DEVASIA 347 06/12/94  RAILWAYS 1.79m
3 ABHINAYA SHETTY 371 16/06/99 RAILWAYS 1.76m
4  KEVINAA ANNAVI 412 23/03/02 TAMIL NADU 1.70m
5 GOBIKAK. 405 06/08/02  TAMIL NADU 1.70m
5 REKHA - 324 24/01/99 RAILWAYS 1.70m
7 MANSHI . 433 03/09/02 UTTAR PRADESH 1.65m
8 RAJESWARI DAS 278 23/05/99 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 1.65m
8 GIJI STEPHEN 427 30/12/00 TAMIL NADU 1.65m
10 PRACHI. 154 02/04/07 HARYANA 1.65m
11 PALLAVI PATIL 203 12/09/02 KARNATAKA 1.65m
11 TANUSHREE . 383 14/02/02 RAJASTHAN 1.65m
13 JASSIKA . 117 06/10/01 DELHI 1.60m
ATHIRAK S 284 28/05/96  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO NM
AMANDEEP KAUR 184 07/09/06 JHARKHAND DNS
URMILA . 384 15/11/00 RAJASTHAN DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 2 of 12
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023
Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles
# NR.:A. DHARUN PATIALA 48.80 16/3/2019
% MR.:M.P. JABIR RANCHI 49.41 2019

RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1
1 NIKHIL BHARDWAJ 859 24/05/96 PUNJAB 50.45
2 VIJAY MALIK 1021 10/01/93 SSCB 50.74
3 ROHAN KAMBLE 794 15/02/02 ONGC 50.87
4  SATHISH K 1015 01/09/94  SSCB 50.91
5 DHAVAL UTEKAR 1046 06/10/00 SSCB 50.98
6 AFTAB ALAM 1087 03/03/97 UTTAR PRADESH 51.01
7  BALAIIM 827 17/03/97  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 52.22
8 AMARNATH DUKKARWADKA 910 04/08/97 RAILWAYS 53.28

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
1 AFTAB ALAM 1087 03/03/97 UTTAR PRADESH 51.64
2  DHAVAL UTEKAR 1046 06/10/00  SSCB 52.16
3 NIKHIL BHARDWAJ 859 24/05/96 PUNJAB 52.31
4  HARDEEP .. 788 27/06/03 ONGC 52.40
5 GAURAV .. 612 02/02/04 HARYANA 52.61
6 AKASH PERUMAL 925 24/12/96 RAILWAYS 53.29
7 ARJUN. 672 12/03/02  KERALA 53.95
8 YOGESHA. 705 21/02/90  LIC SPORT 55.48

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2
1 SATHISH K 1015 01/09/94  SSCB 51.57
2 ROHAN KAMBLE 794 15/02/02 ONGC 51.88
3 ARUNIITH. 673 01/06/03  KERALA 52.76
4  NIRMAL YADAV 767 13/01/97 MAHARASHTRA 52.80
5 JASHAN DUHAN 620 30/12/01 HARYANA 52.90
6  JASHANJOT SINGH 941 07/02/95 RAILWAYS 53.66
7 VISHWVEER SINGH 1107 01/01/96 UTTAR PRADESH 54.60
8 KRISHAN. 809 10/10/99  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 56.15

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3
1 VIJAY MALIK 1021 10/01/93 SSCB 52.14
2 AMARNATH DUKKARWADKA 910 04/08/97 RAILWAYS 52.31
3 BALAJIM 827 17/03/97 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 52.35
4 KESHAV TANWAR 562 24/05/02 DELHI 52.47
5 MANIJEET . 597 10/10/97 HARYANA 52.62
6 BHUPENDER . 525 02/07/99 CHANDIGARH 53.67
7 MANIKANDA PRABH THANG. 1076 15/11/95 TAMIL NADU 55.28

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 3 of 12
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023
Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
Event # 30 WOMENS 400m Hurdles
# NR.:P.T. USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 8/08/1984
% MR.:P.T. USHA TRIVANDRUM 56.80 1985
RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1
1 SINCHAL . 335 05/02/01 RAILWAYS 57.88
2 VEERPAL KAUR 319 24/03/94 PUNJAB 58.69
3 NANHI . 331 16/10/99 RAILWAYS 59.60
4 RAJI AUSTIN 213 01/08/88 KERALA 1:00.69
5 RAMANDEEP KAUR 314 20/12/03 PUNJAB 1:01.25
6 DHIVYA.J. 263 31/01/98  ONGC 1:01.29
7 SUMATHIRA B 414 23/08/01 TAMIL NADU 1:01.62
R VITHYA RAMRAIJ 367 20/09/98 RAILWAYS DNS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
1 NANHI . 331 16/10/99 RAILWAYS 59.41
2 VEERPAL KAUR 319 24/03/94 PUNJAB 59.52
3 RAJI AUSTIN 213 01/08/88 KERALA 1:02.20
4 SANTOSH KUMARI 176 15/01/90 HARYANA 1:02.71
5 ANILA VENU 237 06/12/98 MADHYA PRADESH 1:06.28
JAUNA MURMU 264 16/08/90 ONGC DNF
AYANA THOMAS 299 20/01/93  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO DNF
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2
1 SINCHAL . 335 05/02/01 RAILWAYS 58.94
2  DHIVYA. 263 31/01/98  ONGC 59.59
3 SUMATHIRA B 414 23/08/01 TAMIL NADU 1:01.45
4  MEGHA REVANASIDDAYYA 206 19/05/01  KARNATAKA 1:03.16
5 KALYANIKA . 231 01/01/03 MADHYA PRADESH 1:04.43
6 ASHA. 146 13/10/05 HARYANA 1:05.05
MANISHA KUSHWAH 439 10/07/00 UTTAR PRADESH DNS
PRANIJALI PATIL 248 23/01/03 MAHARASHTRA DNS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3
1 R VITHYA RAMRAIJ 367 20/09/98 RAILWAYS 1:01.04
2 RAMANDEEP KAUR 314 20/12/03 PUNJAB 1:02.22
3 MUGADA. 101 05/06/03 ~ ANDHRA PRADESH 1:02.92
4  DEEKSHITHA RAMAKRISHN/ 205 28/04/03 KARNATAKA 1:03.44
5 NEHA DHABALE 240 06/08/03 MAHARASHTRA 1:03.53
6 GEETA DEVASI 391 12/03/03 RAJASTHAN 1:04.43
7  RITIKA KIRO 185 11/03/96 ~ JHARKHAND 1:06.31

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 4 of 12
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023
Sree Kanteerava Outdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
Event # 23 WOMENS 200m Run
# NR.:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002
% MR.:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 22.83 2002
RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1
1 KAMALJEET KAUR 313 10/03/99 PUNJAB +1.2m/s 23.66
2 SRABANI NANDA 257 07/05/91 ODISHA +1.2m/s 23.88
3 GIRIDHARANI RAVIKUMAR 424 07/07/01 TAMIL NADU +1.2m/s 24.31
4 SHABNAM. 456 11/08/99  DELHI +1.2m/s 24.86
5 SIMRAN KAUR 122 01/08/98 DELHI +1.2m/s 24.92
6 KAVITA. 269 30/12/97  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO +1.2m/s 25.16
7 MARIYA NIVETHA P 420 28/08/03 TAMIL NADU +1.2m/s 25.26
8 DHIVYAJ. 263 31/01/98 ONGC +1.2m/s 27.14
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
1 SHABNAM . 456 11/08/99 DELHI -1.6m/s se 23.81
2 SRABANI NANDA 257 07/05/91 ODISHA -1.6m/s se 24.02
3 GIRIDHARANI RAVIKUMAR 424 07/07/01 TAMIL NADU -1.6m/s se 24.06
4  MARIYANIVETHA P 420 28/08/03 TAMIL NADU -1.6m/s se 24.66
5 ANJALIPD 361 22/03/01 RAILWAYS -1.6m/s se 24.82
6 TAMASHREE MISHRA 454 18/05/03 WEST BENGAL -1.6m/s se 25.07
7 MADHUMITA DEB 279 04/01/02 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO -1.6m/s se 25.80
8  NEETU PRAJAPATI 235 05/07/95 MADHYA PRADESH -1.6m/s se 26.36
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2
1 KAMALJEET KAUR 313 10/03/99 PUNJAB +0.7m/s nw 23.87
2  KAVITA. 269 30/12/97 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO +0.7m/s nw 24.59
3 NITHYA GANDHE 349 10/11/99  RAILWAYS +0.7m/s nw 24.81
4 SONIA. . 164 05/01/01 HARYANA +0.7m/s nw 24.85
5  UNNATHI BOLLANDA 196 05/06/05 KARNATAKA +0.7m/s nw 24.90
6 RAMANDEEP KAUR . 302 24/06/89 PUNJAB +0.7m/s nw 24.93
7  ABINAYA RAJARAJAN 423 21/11/06 TAMIL NADU +0.7m/s nw 25.35
8 MAHERA SIDDIQUE 136 06/04/01 GUJARAT +0.7m/s nw 25.67
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3
1 SIMRAN KAUR 122 01/08/98 DELHI -0.2m/s e 24.14
2 DHIVYA.J. 263 31/01/98  ONGC -0.2m/s e 24.74
3 SWATHI RONGALI 105 07/08/00 ANDHRA PRADESH -0.2m/s e 25.12
4 TANUSHREE POREL 455 08/12/02 WEST BENGAL -0.2m/s e 25.98
5 NEELOO YADAV 445 10/07/95 UTTAR PRADESH -0.2m/s e 26.17
6  JYOTHI POOJARI 134 31/07/97 GUJARAT -0.2m/s e 28.14
KIRAN PAHAL 362 05/08/00 RAILWAYS DNF
VIJAYA KUMARI 291 15/04/99 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO DNF

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 5 of 12
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023
Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
Event # 2 MENS 200m Run
# NR.:AMLAN BORGOHAIN THENHIPALAM 20.52 6/04/2022
% MR.:AMLAN BORGOHAIN WARANGAL 20.75 2021

RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1
1 ANIMESH KUJUR 779 02/06/03 ODISHA +1.2m/s nw 20.74 %
2 AKSHAY NAIN 1024 07/06/00 SSCB +1.2m/s nw 20.97
3 SHASHIKANTH ANGADI 900 24/06/02 RAILWAYS +1.2m/s nw 21.14
4 LAKSHAY. 785 18/12/04  ONGC F1.2m/s nw 21.20
5 SANDEEP SINGH 1039 30/10/97 SSCB +1.2m/s nw 21.27
6 NALUBOTHU SRINIVAS 942 09/10/02  RAILWAYS +1.2m/s nw 21.39
7  JAY SHAH 759 11/10/97 MAHARASHTRA +1.2m/s nw 21.40
8 SHUBHAM . 606 29/08/01 HARYANA +1.2m/s nw 21.43

RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 1
1 ANIMESH KUJUR 779 02/06/03 ODISHA -0.5m/s se 20.93
2 AKSHAY NAIN 1024 07/06/00  SSCB -0.5m/s se 21.27
3  RAGULKUMAR G 1059 22/03/00 TAMIL NADU -0.5m/s se 21.59
4  VIGNESHA 710 04/07/96 MADHYA PRADESH -0.5m/s se 21.64
5 GOVIND KUMAR 624 03/07/02 HARYANA -0.5m/s se 21.71
6  JISHNU PRASAD PK 698 18/10/98 KERALA -0.5m/s se 21.72
7  HARPREET GILL 860 19/12/97 PUNJAB -0.5m/s se 22.16

RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 2
1 JAY SHAH 759 11/10/97 MAHARASHTRA -2.6m/s s 21.47

21.463
2 SHASHIKANTH ANGADI 900 24/06/02 RAILWAYS -2.6m/s s 21.47
21.466

3 SHUBHAM . 606 29/08/01 HARYANA -2.6m/s s 21.54
4  TAMIL ARASU S 1073 20/05/02 TAMIL NADU -2.6m/s s 21.58
5 LOVE SINGH 1038 27/11/99 SSCB -2.6m/s s 22.03
6 HARMANPREET SINGH.. 887 19/01/97 PUNJAB -2.6m/s s 22.16
7  BALAKRISHNA. 655 29/01/03 KARNATAKA -2.6m/s s 22.18

RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 3
1 LAKSHAY. 785 18/12/04  ONGC -1.0m/s s 21.25
2 SANDEEP SINGH 1039 30/10/97 SSCB -1.0m/s s 21.28
3 NALUBOTHU SRINIVAS 942 09/10/02  RAILWAYS -1.0m/s s 21.50
4  VISHAL TK 1077 17/12/03 TAMIL NADU -1.0m/s s 21.61
5 SAJJAN MISHRA 722 25/07/00 MADHYA PRADESH -1.0m/s s 21.63
6 TUSHAR MANNA 552 03/10/01 DELHI -1.0m/s s 21.74
7 SOURAV SAHA 836 24/03/99 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO -1.0m/s s 21.87
8 PARAS . 641 24/06/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH -1.0m/s s 21.96

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 6 of 12
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023
Sree Kanteerava Outdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
1 ABHIN DEVADIGA 791 15/08/01 ONGC +0.9m/s nw 21.53
2 JAY SHAH 759 11/10/97 MAHARASHTRA +0.9m/s nw 21.54
3 SAJJAN MISHRA 722 25/07/00 MADHYA PRADESH +0.9m/s nw 21.82
4  AKSHAY NAIN 1024 07/06/00 SSCB +0.9m/s nw 21.85
5 ARYAN EKKA 777 25/09/03 ODISHA +0.9m/s nw 22.42
6 SANJEEV RAJAK 535 28/12/98 CHHATTISGARH +0.9m/s nw 22.81
7  ALIAHMAD 1086 07/01/98 UTTAR PRADESH +0.9m/s nw 22.84
VIKRANT PANCHAL 921 30/01/00 RAILWAYS DNS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2
1  NALUBOTHU SRINIVAS 942 09/10/02  RAILWAYS -0.8m/s s 21.66
2 TUSHAR MANNA 552 03/10/01 DELHI -0.8m/s s 21.76
3 LOVE SINGH 1038 27/11/99  SSCB -0.8m/s s 21.82
4 JEBIN SIBI 579 25/09/02  GUJARAT -0.8m/s s 22.59
5 ADITYA SINGH DODIYA 715 15/03/00 MADHYA PRADESH -0.8m/s s 22.83
6 SHUBHAM KUMAR SINGH 653 06/05/97 JHARKHAND -0.8m/s s 23.08
7 MIDHUNT 847 13/03/97 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO -0.8m/s s 23.33
8  ATUL ANAND 510 20/03/98 BIHAR -0.8m/s s 23.49
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3
1 ANIMESH KUJUR 779 02/06/03 ODISHA -0.3m/s sw 21.21
2 SANDEEP SINGH 1039 30/10/97  SSCB -0.3m/s sw 21.38
3 VISHAL TK 1077 17/12/03 TAMIL NADU -0.3m/s sw 21.81
4  PARAS. 641 24/06/98  HIMACHAL PRADESH -0.3m/s sw 22.04
5 KUSH KUMAR 514 23/12/99 BIHAR -0.3m/s sw 22.21
6 SHIVAM YADAV 640 15/07/99 HARYANA -0.3m/s sw 22.70
7 HEMACHANDIRAN . 848 25/08/03 PUDUCHERRY -0.3m/s sw 23.17
AKASH KUMAR PATEL 573 13/07/93 GUJARAT DNS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 4
1 JISHNU PRASAD P K 698 18/10/98 KERALA +0.1m/s w 21.59
2 GOVIND KUMAR 624 03/07/02 HARYANA +0.1m/s w 21.63
3 RAGUL KUMAR G 1059 22/03/00 TAMIL NADU +0.1m/s w 21.71
4  HARMANPREET SINGH.. 887 19/01/97 PUNJAB +0.1m/s w 21.88
5 BALAKRISHNA. 655 29/01/03 ~ KARNATAKA +0.1m/s w 21.97
6 SOURAV SAHA 836 24/03/99  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO +0.1m/s w 22.11
7 KARUNAMAY MAHATO 1126 14/01/01 WEST BENGAL +0.1m/s w 22.22
YASH VERMA 1123 02/01/99 UTTRAKHAND DO
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 5
1 SHUBHAM. 606 29/08/01 HARYANA +1.3m/s nw 21.54
2 SHASHIKANTH ANGADI 900 24/06/02 RAILWAYS +1.3m/s nw 21.59
3 THEERTHESH SHETTY 669 31/03/02 KARNATAKA +1.3m/s nw 22.15
4  PRABHIIT SINGH 877 07/02/00 PUNJAB +1.3m/s nw 22.25
5 ANKIT BHADU 952 12/07/01 RAJASTHAN +1.3m/s nw 22.59
6 PS ABHILASH . 1078 08/01/99 TELANGANA +1.3m/s nw 22.67
7  ABHILASH DAGAUR 1092 10/09/98 UTTAR PRADESH +1.3m/s nw 23.41
8  VISHNU. 849 30/06/00 PUDUCHERRY +1.3m/s nw 23.67

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 7 of 12
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023
Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 6
1 LAKSHAY . 785 18/12/04 ONGC +0.7m/s ne 21.43
2 VIGNESH A 710 04/07/96 MADHYA PRADESH +0.7m/s ne 21.44
3 TAMIL ARASU S 1073 20/05/02 TAMIL NADU +0.7m/s ne 21.51
4  HARPREET GILL 860 19/12/97 PUNJAB +0.7m/s ne 21.96
5 AKSHAY SHETTY 760 03/03/98 MAHARASHTRA +0.7m/s ne 22.16
6  SURAJRATHORE 973 20/11/96 ~ RAJASTHAN +0.7m/s ne 22.72
7  ABHISEKH DALABEHERA 775 12/04/03 ODISHA +0.7m/s ne 22.86
8 KARAN GHOGHARI 571 07/04/03  GUJARAT +0.7m/s ne 23.66
Event # 14 MENS Triple Jump
# NR.:PRAVEEN CHITHRAVEL HAVANA 17.37 06/05/2023
% MR.:RENJITH MAHESHWARY KOCHI 16.97 2010
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 ARUNAB 999 02/11/98 SSCB -0.4m/s 16.46m
15.85, X, X, 16.35, 16.20, 16.46
2  KARTHIK U 1045 03/06/93  SSCB +0.1m/s 16.15m
15.73,15.57, X, X, 16.15, 16.15
3 MOHAMMED S.N 1074 24/03/94  TAMIL NADU +0.0m/s 16.06m
15.66, 15.67, 16.05, 16.06, 15.87
4  VIMAL THAMIZHCHELVAN 1043 25/03/96 SSCB +0.1m/s 16.05m
5 GAILEY VENISTER 944 31/01/00 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 15.87m
6 KAPIL PANDI 922 31/12/95 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 15.75m
7  AKASH VARGHESE 701 13/08/01 KERALA +0.0m/s 15.38m
8 DINESH.V . 808 03/05/97 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO +0.0m/s 15.24m
9 OMKAR SHIDRUK 761 26/09/03 MAHARASHTRA +0.0m/s 14.87m
10 JASKARAN. 852 09/03/98  PUNJAB +0.5m/s 14.32m
11  KRISHNA SINGH 762 18/07/98 MAHARASHTRA -2.1m/s 14.22m
ARPINDER SINGH 804 30/12/92  ONGC NM

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 8 of 12
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023
Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
RESULTS OF PRELIMS
1 MOHAMMED S.N 1074 24/03/94 TAMIL NADU +0.0m/s 15.97m
2 GAILEY VENISTER 944 31/01/00 RAILWAYS +0.1m/s 15.70m
3 VIMAL THAMIZHCHELVAN 1043 25/03/96 SSCB +0.1m/s 15.60m
4  KARTHIK U 1045 03/06/93 SSCB +0.0m/s 15.60m
5 ARUNAB 999 02/11/98  SSCB +0.0m/s 15.43m
6  KRISHNA SINGH 762 18/07/98 MAHARASHTRA +0.1m/s 15.30m
7  KAPIL PANDI 922 31/12/95 RAILWAYS -1.2m/s 15.26m
8 OMKAR SHIDRUK 761 26/09/03 MAHARASHTRA +0.0m/s 15.19m
9  AKASH VARGHESE 701 13/08/01 KERALA +0.0m/s 15.15m
10 DINESH.V. 808 03/05/97 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO +0.0m/s 15.03m
11 ARPINDER SINGH 804 30/12/92 ONGC +0.0m/s 14.43m
12 JASKARAN. 852 09/03/98  PUNJAB -0.8m/s 14.40m
13 RAMKARAN SAINI 976 20/01/03 RAJASTHAN +0.1m/s 14.37m
14 PRINCE - 588 14/09/00 HARYANA -0.7m/s 14.23m
15 AJAY. 589 04/05/02 HARYANA -0.3m/s 13.82m
SHASHI KUMAR SINGH 523 03/03/99 BIHAR NM
KAMAL KANAGARAJ 912 03/10/99  RAILWAYS NM
SONU KUMAR 823 21/01/99  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO NM
NARPINDER . 854 06/11/02 PUNJAB DNS
PUNEET . 1082 02/02/94 UTTAR PRADESH DNS
RAHUL ... 857 31/10/98 PUNJAB DNS
PANKAJ VERMA 638 20/11/02 HARYANA DNS
Event # 25 WOMENS 800m Run
# NR.:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 4/09/2010
% MR.:TINTU LUKKA KOLKATA 2:00.56 2015
RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1
1 YAMUNA LADKAT 246 20/04/98 MAHARASHTRA 2:01.95
2 CHANDA . 327 16/08/01 RAILWAYS 2:02.66
3 ASHAKIRAN BARLA 182 01/10/06 JHARKHAND 2:03.01
4 POOIJA ...- 342 17/06/02 RAILWAYS 2:06.21
5 SUKHWINDER KAUR . 305 15/04/94 PUNJAB 2:08.20
6  JYOTI SAINI 322 22/04/96 PUNJAB 2:09.46
7  ARCHANA ADHAV 238 14/07/95 MAHARASHTRA 2:12.91
8 AKSHANA . 228 01/06/03 MADHYA PRADESH 2:12.93
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
1  ASHAKIRAN BARLA 182 01/10/06  JHARKHAND 2:13.58
2  POOJA...- 342 17/06/02  RAILWAYS 2:13.99
3 POOJA .. 172 14/01/01 HARYANA 2:14.43
4 KAJAL KANWADE 132 26/01/01 GUJARAT 2:15.76
5 ARPITHAE B 199 22/07/01 KARNATAKA 2:18.64
6 SHIVANI KUMARI 112 01/08/00 BIHAR 2:21.61
7 AVNEE RAWAT 124 26/06/03 DELHI 2:22.32
ABITHA MANUEL 223 24/11/98 KERALA DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 9 of 12
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023
Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2
1 CHANDA . 327 16/08/01 RAILWAYS 2:10.82
2 ARCHANA ADHAV 238 14/07/95 MAHARASHTRA 2:11.52
3 AKSHANA . 228 01/06/03 MADHYA PRADESH 2:11.99
4 JYOTI SAINI 322 22/04/96 PUNJAB 2:12.20
5 USHAR 204 10/05/00 KARNATAKA 2:16.55
6 SHIVANSHI . 119 01/02/02 DELHI 2:21.44
SAVITA . 161 25/04/02 HARYANA DNS
SHIKHA GUPTA 108 16/12/00 BIHAR DNS
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3
1  YAMUNA LADKAT 246 20/04/98  MAHARASHTRA 2:13.54
2 SUKHWINDER KAUR . 305 15/04/94 PUNJAB 2:14.39
3 CHANTHINI C 215 21/04/02 KERALA 2:15.48
4 DEEPASHREE . 191 25/10/03 KARNATAKA 2:17.13
ANSHU KUMARI 110 10/11/03 BIHAR DNS
ANJU . 145 13/11/04 HARYANA DNS
TWINKLE . 337 17/10/95 RAILWAYS DNS
Event # 4 MENS 800m Run
# NR.:JINSON JOHNSON GUWAHATI 1:45.65 27/06/2018
% MR.:GHAMANDA RAM HYDERABAD 1:46.67 2005
RESULTS OF FINALS Heat 1
1 SATYADEV . 605 21/02/02 HARYANA 1:51.89
2 ANU KUMAR 1115 02/11/02 UTTRAKHAND 1:52.13
3 SOMNATH CHAUHAN 906 02/02/04 RAILWAYS 1:52.20
4 PRADEEP SENTHILKUMAR 935 12/05/03 RAILWAYS 1:53.03
5 PRAKASH BALU GADADE 1011 31/07/02 SSCB 1:53.31
6 JAGDISH. 992 08/08/96  SSCB 1:53.63
7 MUJAMIL AMEER 1055 24/02/98 TAMIL NADU 1:53.87
8 HARJOT SINGH 868 25/10/00 PUNJAB 1:53.91
RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 1
1 ANU KUMAR 1115 02/11/02 UTTRAKHAND 1:52.06
2 SATYADEV . 605 21/02/02 HARYANA 1:52.10
3  SHAKEEL. 949 17/04/05  RAJASTHAN 1:52.16
4 GURMAN SINGH 866 27/08/97 PUNJAB 1:52.47
5 TUSHAR BHEKANE 659 25/08/03 KARNATAKA 1:53.25
6 RAGURAM MANI 917 22/07/96 RAILWAYS 1:53.99
7 AKHILKA 688 04/06/00 KERALA 1:54.54
8 ASHU. 537 08/04/01  DELHI 2:00.52
9  ANIL KUMAR 986 05/07/99 SIKKIM 2:02.00
ARJUN WASKALE 807 03/07/03  ONGC DNF
ABHISHEK THAKUR 1042 04/07/00 SSCB DNF
RAMDEV . 810 30/04/96  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO DNF
NAGARJUNAN S 1071 07/11/02 TAMIL NADU DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023

Page 10 of 12

Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023

10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 2
1 SOMNATH CHAUHAN 906 02/02/04  RAILWAYS 1:50.33
2  PRAKASH BALU GADADE 1011 31/07/02  SSCB 1:50.56
3 HARJOT SINGH 868 25/10/00 PUNJAB 1:50.82
4  PUSHPENDRA SING RATHORT 972 18/06/97  RAJASTHAN 1:51.74
5  PARMESH KUMAR 627 05/10/92  HARYANA 1:52.30
6 ANANT GAUTAM 547 31/08/02  DELHI 1:53.76
7  ASHOK DANDASENA 776 05/07/94  ODISHA 1:53.82
8  ANAND PRAKASH 518 04/09/02  BIHAR 1:53.84
9 SURYAK. 663 04/04/02  KARNATAKA 1:54.96
10 CHAITANYA HOLGARE 743 07/07/99 MAHARASHTRA 1:55.55
11 RAVIKUMAR . 1052 13/12/99  TAMIL NADU 1:59.76

BEANT SINGH 556 10/01/99  DELHI DNF

ANANDHU MON M S 694 03/02/01 KERALA DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat 3
1 PRADEEP SENTHILKUMAR 935 12/05/03 RAILWAYS 1:50.49
2  MUJAMIL AMEER 1055 24/02/98  TAMIL NADU 1:51.07
3 JAGDISH. 992 08/08/96  SSCB 1:51.41
4  AKASHDEEP SINGH. 882 02/02/04  PUNJAB 1:51.45
5  GAURAV ATTRI 617 14/10/02 HARYANA 1:51.95
6 SALMAN FAROOKH 683 16/04/02  KERALA 1:52.34
7  BASANT CHAUHAN 528 31/08/01 CHANDIGARH 1:52.82
8  MANPREET SANDHU 1120 04/02/99  UTTRAKHAND 1:53.28
9  GAMBHIR SINGH 981 02/02/03  RAJASTHAN 1:54.55
10 SHAHRUKH . 1084 31/12/01  UTTAR PRADESH 1:56.72
11 RAHUL CHOUDHARI 660 19/07/99  KARNATAKA 1:56.85
12 DHINESH RAVI 835 03/08/99  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 1:59.57
13 PRATHAMESH DEORE 736 27/10/03 MAHARASHTRA 2:09.00

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023

Page 11 of 12

Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase
# NR.:AVINASH SABLE BIRMINGHAM 8:11.20 6/08/2022
% MR.:AVINASH SABLE BHUBANESWAR 8:29.80 2018
1 MD HASAN . 994 18/08/01 SSCB 8:38.70
2 PRINCE RAJ MISHRA 929 01/03/99 RAILWAYS 8:42.74
3 ANKIT RAJESH 1029 10/10/97 SSCB 8:43.65
4 SUMIT KUMAR. 826 07/04/00 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 8:49.94
5 SURAJ PAL 832 05/02/02 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 8:52.03
6 SHARUK KHAN 1094 25/07/06 UTTAR PRADESH 8:54.05
7 SAURAV TIWARI 765 04/07/00 MAHARASHTRA 8:56.24
8 PUKESHWAR LAL 534 25/03/97 CHHATTISGARH 8:58.88
9 SOURABH ANTIL 616 29/12/01  HARYANA 9:00.09
10 BIBIN GEORGE 1012 19/02/98 SSCB 9:03.76
11 SIDDHANT PUJARI 755 22/12/01 MAHARASHTRA 9:04.95
12 DHULADEV GHAGARE 740 22/02/03 MAHARASHTRA 9:05.35
13 GAURAV YADAV 734 04/08/04 MADHYA PRADESH 9:16.47
14 LOKESH CHAUDHARY 905 01/07/99 RAILWAYS 9:33.93
15 PRINCE. 509 01/11/99 BIHAR 9:34.84
16 HARENDRA KUMAR 960 14/05/00 RAJASTHAN 9:45.76
17 P.C VENUGOPAL . 1051 10/05/93 TAMIL NADU 10:07.91
18 MAYKAL DAMOR 568 15/12/01 GUJARAT 10:27.37
19 MANOJRS 699 08/01/00 KERALA 11:41.60
NISHANT . 598 06/11/04 HARYANA DNS
MANOJ KUMAR M 691 10/09/00 KERALA DNF
VIKASH RAY 520 20/12/02 BIHAR DNS
RAVI. 601 21/08/99 HARYANA DNF
JEETU GURJAR 716 10/02/02 MADHYA PRADESH DNS
ATUL POONIA 926 01/10/00 RAILWAYS DNF
SUNIL JINABHAI 572 26/12/02 GUJARAT DNS
VIKARAM KUMAR 965 25/06/99 RAJASTHAN DNF
PRITAM KUMAR BIND 789 10/05/85 ONGC DNF

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA
62nd National Open Athletics Championships 2023

Page 12 of 12

Sree Kanteerava Qutdoor Stadium 14-10-2023
10/11/22 - 10/15/22 11-15 October 2023, Bangalore, Karnataka
Event # 31 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase
# NR.:PARUL CHAUDHARY BUDAPEST 9:15.31 27/08/2023
% MR.:LALITA BABAR KOLKATA 9:39.83 2015
1 KOMAL JAGADALE 352 26/01/99 RAILWAYS 10:32.14
2  BHAGYASHREE NAVALE 265 20/12/01  ONGC 10:33.70
3 PREENU YADAV 376 20/06/95 RAILWAYS 10:35.10
4 REBIPAL 363 12/12/01 RAILWAYS 10:43.34
5 SMITHA D.R. 198 09/12/00 KARNATAKA 10:57.16
6 SUSMITA TIGGA 260 25/12/03 ODISHA 11:02.58
7 CHINTA . 229 26/03/93 MADHYA PRADESH 11:03.82
8 SHILPA . 381 15/05/01 RAJASTHAN 11:05.98
9  RIYADOHATARE 241 11/12/01 MAHARASHTRA 11:12.19
10 MEENA. 153 15/04/03 HARYANA 11:12.65
11 H M HARSHITHA . 192 03/12/04 KARNATAKA 11:19.60
12 PRIYANKA KASANA 285 25/03/99 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 11:19.93
13 UJJALA. 167 23/05/03 HARYANA 11:43.04
14 CHANCHAL. 149 06/06/02  HARYANA 11:43.42
15 SWETHAK 220 24/07/98 KERALA 11:43.83
RAVINA KUMARI 320 05/03/03 PUNJAB DNS
SUGANDHA GARJAR 280 02/08/96  POLICE SPORTS CONTRO DNS
G MAHESHWARI . 430 18/08/00 TELANGANA DNS
VAISHNAVI SAWANT 250 28/03/01 MAHARASHTRA DNS
MANISHA KHANAL 400 23/12/03 SIKKIM DNS
Event # 62 MIXED 4x400m Relay
# NR.:NATIONAL TEAM HANGZHOU 3:14.34 02/10/2023
% MR.:KARNATAKA STATE TEAM BENGALURU 3:21.53 2022
1 ONGCC ONGC 3:23.33
794 ROHAN KAMBLE 15-02-2002 266 KUNJA RAJITHA 01-01-2003
784 K.AVINASH . 03-12-2000 262 DEEPANSHI . 04-11-2002
2 POLICE SPORTS CONTRO G POLICE SPORTS CONTRO 3:24.47
842 KAMBERDEEP SINGH 12-06-1995 276  ANSABABU 09-04-1998
830 BIGHNARAJ MIRIDIA 12-04-1994 269 KAVITA. 30-12-1997
3 HARYANA A HARYANA 3:24.87
626 MOHIT KUMAR 01-09-1997 176 SANTOSH KUMARI 15-01-1990
613 PARAMIEET .. 14-12-2000 157 RACHNA. 30-07-2000
4 PUNJAB D PUNJAB 3:25.00
851 JAGVINDER . 03-03-2003 317 SIMARJEET KAUR 25-10-2001
874 MANINDER SINGH 22-08-2002 305 SUKHWINDER KAUR . 15-04-1994
5 RAILWAYS E RAILWAYS 3:25.23
921 VIKRANT PANCHAL 30-01-2000 358 LOGANAYAKI M 03-06-1997
910 A DUKKARWADKAR 04-08-1997 344  FLORENCE BARLA 01-01-2001
6 TAMIL NADU F TAMIL NADU 3:25.76
1054 SURAJA 20-12-2003 414 SUMATHIRA B 23-08-2001
1075 SHARAN SHANKAR 21-03-1998 425 BABYS 06-06-2000
KERALA B KERALA DNF
697 ABIRAM P 18-12-2005 216 LINET GEORGE 09-03-1999
674 MANUTS. 17-10-2001 221 SNEHA K. 19-05-1999

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



